B & B % 100«

A5-WZ7%|
A5-W Series

EHFi

Parts Manual

\

s

\
N\
\
\

1. 5%, ShEH B/ Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FS NO| 235  Part NO BR PartName TR Description #HE  Number

1 101511001 125TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3
2 10122003 ERETSFEE Rubber plug 2
3 13837002 [l Head card 1
4 14101001 ER Face plate 1
5 13813005 Va5 770 Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 125TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6 1
7 [14122002 B Face plate gasket 1
8 $10007 125TM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
12 10122005 PRI EIRALE Rubber plug 1
13 10122004 SHTRIRIEFLZ= Rubber plug 1
14 101511004 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
15 13812018 IﬂK&HB}E}FE Thread take-up lever cover 1
16 101511004 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
17 13512004 =Fea Three-hole thread guide 1
18 10122005 PRI LE Rubber plug 1
19 114511015 125TSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2
20 11419001 7] Knife 1
21 21022007 SR Rubber plug 1
22 |13822001 REEALE Rubber plug 3
23 13822007 SRR Side plate gasket 1
24 13812011 EER Side plate 1
25 101511001 125TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 1
26 11413001900 — R R E At Electronic control box 1
27 ‘W01009 GB/T97.1-1985%48] 5 Washer 5 2
28 114513001 BZETM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
29 114530001 BEE (7N E)M5 L=25 Screw M5 L=25 1
30 [14133002 — AR R Electronic control box 1
31 |10122006 ERHET A= Rubber plug 1
32 [10122007 THIZHE Rubber plug 1
33 138505001 125TM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2
34 14133001 — A BRI Control panel,powermax 1
35 140512001 RS Machine head stud 2
36 13822002 HEMRS Decorative article 1
38 [1411300400 INREERAH Thread tension asm. 1
39 141516019 INTELRERIR Thread tension nut 1
40 11227001 INTeLRRMEE Thread tension spring 1
41 14112017 INTEEAR Thread tension disk 2
42 13810008 U5y Thread tension post 1
43 138508006 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
44 13812066 TSR Thread tension guide plate 1
45 14122001 REZE (9FL) Rubber plug (four-hole) 1
46 10113004 Y=ts777) Thread guide right 1
47 101511007 125TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
48 101515010 125TSM15/64" x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 11326012 ALRET Tension release pin 1

10126002 WRET (B8 Tension release pin (H) 1
50 [10122014 PR EE AT REORLR Rubber ring 1
51 101515005 12£TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
o | 13827006 PhekE Thread take-up spring 1

113827009 hEE (B8 Thread take-up spring (H) 1
53 10103011 P EATIRE Thread tension base 1
54 14112015 SR Thread tension disk 2
55 114112023 TALHR Disk stopper 1
56 141530001 SeLbiBET Thread tension post 1
57 10127002 SeoHES Thread tension spring 1

11427050 kE (B8 Thread tension spring (H) 1
58 10112007 Sl HIFR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
59 141516013 AR Thread tension nut 1
o [11411300200 KELERAN Thread tension asm 1

11411300300 KRREN (B Thread tension asm (H) 1
61 (1383002700 T RE&RREN Nest less e-device 1
62 207514007 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
63 11413011 |EeEsn Thread guide 1
64 401516001 I@QSMQ/GL‘L")@O Nut SM9/64"x40 1
65 101511002 |ﬂ§i]'SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
66 |13812019 [inzems Ruler stop seat 1
67 104517002 125TSM11/64x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=6.5 2

13815011 R Needle plate 1
68 11315001 R (ERD Needle plate (H) 1

11414006 R _(H-M) Needle plate (H-M) 1
69 10115002 HEHR Slide plate 1
70 10127009 HERE Slide plate spring 1
71 101511019 12§7SM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2
72 [13812109 [EEER Fixed plate 1
73 S04010 125TM4 L=5.5 ScrewM4 L=5.5 1
74 H05002 GB/T 896-1986-K%3 Snap ring 3 1
75  [138530007 MSIRET Screw 1
76 21012018 SHEE Oil sealing washer 1
77 14123001 lyapaskshari] Qil cotton 1
78 14112004 BHHE Oil preventing plate 1
79 141511002 125TSM3/16"x28 L=4.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=4.5 1
80 14123002 [oapizloinisgid Qil cotton 2
81 14112008 B ER Oil preventing plate 1
82 141511001 125TSM3/16"x28 L=9.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9.5 1
83 12922015 BREE Rubber plug 1
84 13826009 BEEMNE Pin 1
85  |14011009 —{A R E Side cover 1




2. ik A it/ Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FS NO| 84S  Part NO BFR PartName TR Description #E8  Number
1 1413800100 BB Thread take-up asm 1
1143800500 PEREH (B Thread take-up asm (H) 1
2 11426001 PR Thread take-up asm 1
3 101515001 RETSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
4 11411005 RSB Snap ring 2
5 B08003 GB/T5801-1986; %51 4H7AK7x10x10 Bearing support 2
6 11438004 BREEARERT Thread take-up connecting rod 1
7 114514002 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4 2
8 11408002 P4 Snap ring 1
9 B01013 GB/T 276-19944#7%605-2Z Bearing 1
10 11438003 HREAT Thread take-up lever 1
11438006 AT (B8 Thread take-up lever (H) 1
11 B01014 GB/T 276-19944#7%608-ZZ Bearing 2
12 101515004 BRETSM9/32"%x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 101511003 |E€15M9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
14 [14104004 [t+Fehim Needle bar crank 1
15 101515002 |§§§TSM1/4"X4O L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 |1410300200 | A Main shaft bushing front 1
17 101515006 Iﬁ%]’SM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 12203002 |$§BFF§E§ Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 101514001 R5TSM1/4"%x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 4
20 10108001 4 Main shaft thrust collar 2
21 H03002 14[E20 Snap ring 20 1
2 400092 MRS Feed eccentric cam 1
400811 ERMROE (BRL H-M) Feed eccentric cam (H & H-M) 1
2 10112017 EEHROE SR Cover plate 1
10812002 EEURORER (BE. H-M) Cover plate (H & H-M) 1
24 101511013 RETSM1/4"%x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
25 113511003 BR5TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
26 13803002 _HifSHE The rear axle sleeve 1
27 [10122105 AR A Oil seal 1
28 H03001 GB/T894.1-1986#4]15 Snap ring 15 1
29 14102060 it Main shaft 1
31 S10009 BRETM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
32 113835001 Fig Handwheel 1
33 [95100172 FELEFSEM Motor cover asm 1
34 95100116 EBALGHLE Motor grating sensor asm 1
35 S09022 125TM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
36 S09113 25TM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
37 95100182 ESAIEF AR Motor rotor 1
38 [95100171 FEBHEFER Motor stato 1
39 W02058 SRS Spring washer 5 3
40 S05901 $RETM5 L=50 Screw M5 L=50 3
41 [s09113 |76 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
42 509022 |E§%TM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
43 951515011 2ETESHM3 L=12 Screw asm M3 L=12 5
44 [10122012 B Rubber plug 1
a5 11402007 HrEEhim Needle bar crand 1
11402042 Hreeiig (B8 Needle bar crand (H) 1
46 11438002 SHRERF Needle bar connecting rod 1
47 101517001 BRETSMI/64" x40 (FChE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
48 113830001 SeEB{RIAREBAL Motor 1
49 12203004 SHRETRE Needle-bar rod copper sleeve 1
50  |13811060 ERHAESRGIRE Lnsulating shield 1
51 |14123006 _HiEsEE Rubber plug 1
3 gl FWTW S 678 90 B
Ll |
P L
e

3. [E¥l. EshigERS 4B /Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (1)

FS NO| 284S  Part NO 2R PartName TR Description #&E  Number
1 101511010 $RETSMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 ERMRFIRETEE Washer 1
3 13811029 ERIRF Hand lifter 1
4 001004 ORYE Rubber ring 1
5 1411000200 JERMRFECEC DB Hand lifter cam asm 1
6 101520001 BIATFHRESH Screw 2
7 10128015 IRHIRIR Washer 2
8 1411201100 FAERIBIATAT O 3B Lift front lever component 1
9 10112013 FAERIRFT Knee lifter pull rod 1




3. E¥l. EmhiaERIS4EH/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

FS NO| AEM4S  Part NO BFR PartName TR Description #E  Number
10 H05003 GB/T896-198614B Snap ring 5 2
11 11329020 F4EE5 Snap ring 5 2
12 N3712004 ERIFHER Lifting plate 1

14112018 [ERIFHENR (BHD Lifting plate (H) 1
13 101520004 FAERIRIFTIRETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 1411200300 FAFERBTAT AT Knee lifter lever asm 1

1411200900 REMBATA AL (B8 Knee lifter lever asm (H) 1
15 101520003 FEATFHRAIRETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
16 [114112014 HRERIEAT Knee lifter back lever 1
17 11326005 HF Pin 1
18 113829001 RIZEMEFF O 1.5 Cotter pin 1
19 11326006 FRR RIS Solenoid connector 1
20 113516004 E=I2MS Flange nuts M8 1
21 11322008 BRI e Washer 1
22 [11383001300 TRFERIFBRLER A Solenoid asm 1
23 101511001 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4
28 114112022 A FERITAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
29 10127003 AT Spring 1
30 [10128001 HARRETE A Washer 1
31 H05012 PB4 Snap ring 4 1
32 10126003 FNEHET Thread release supporting pin 1
33 114127002 AETRE I Spring 1
34 14126008 AT Pin 1
35 138508006 1R5TSM3/16%x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16x28 L=7 1
36 14128001 ARTRRE S Loose top gasket 1
37 H03054 GB/T894.1-1986#%4 Snap ring 6 1
38 14101017 FALRTIAR Wire release plate 1
39 138508006 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
40 11413001800 HALFRR RN Solenoid 1
41 12922015 = Spout plug 1
42 14126006 BURTAT4HES Pin 1
43 1138NS16005 REEE (B8 Press regulating nut (H) 1
44 11381101800 VEAEIRET/R Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
45 1138NS16005 EEZE (2R Press regulating nut (H) 1
46 10102003 BIESAT Press regulating guide bar 1
. 113827010 RS Press regulating spring 1

10127024 REE (28 Press regulating spring (H) 1
48 (13809030 FHSE Presser bar guide bracket 1
49 101515007 RETSM1/4"%x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
50 10122112 EFFSHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
51 14103012 FEE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
52 11402009 JEFF Presser bar 1
53 101511009 R5TSM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1

1131600600 ERPEM Presser foot asm 1
54 [1131600300 ERIEH (B Presser foot asm (H) 1

1411600100 HIERAY (LEEEBRER) Presser foot asm (For the No Bird's Nest Components) 1




4. §tHF. B, TihEBE/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FS NO| LAFM4E  Part NO B PartName THHA Description #&E  Number
1 10122013 ST ENEILE Rubber plug 1
3 14103009 (T ERE Needle bar bushing upper 1
2 11402034 ST Needle bar 1

11402035 AT (BHD Needle bar (H) 1
5 14104007 SHTPESE Needle bar connecting rod 1
6 101511005 B25TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
. 14103010 SHTFTE Needle bar bushing lower 1

14103011 HFTE (BR) Needle bar bushing lower (H) 1
8 10113002 SHTEA Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 HHTEE (B8 Needle bar thread guide (H) 1

13817001 #HETDBx 1#14 Needle DBx1#14 1
9 10117002 HETDPx5#21 (EH}) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 1

10117001 HETDBx 1#14 (-N) Needle DBx1#14 (-N) 1
10 10413001 HITFFHERS Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 HTFTEZS (B8 Lower bushing thread guide (H) 1
11 104511006 RETSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
12 10109001 [srmEmEEn Slide block 1
13 101511008 R5TSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
14 14109001 fHTEELBRSH Needle bar guide 1
15 10425004 Bt Upper shaft bevel gear 1
16 10425003 124 _E DI Upper small bevel gear asm 1
17 10425002 BT Lower large bevel gear asm 1
18 101515014 RETSM1/4"%40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8
19 [10425001 [Fitpiase Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
20 113511036 125TSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
21 10403020 24 FihE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
22 10102007 124 Upright shaft 1
23 113803004 BT E Upright shaft bushing lower 1
24 10403019 TihEiHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
25 10108002 TR Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
26 14003004 TihhE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
27 11304003 A Hook driving shaft 1
28 11522001 SHEFARE12 Oil seal 12 2
29 114122004 EETES Oil seal 1
30 14103004 THHBIHER Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
31 [13823001 TARPRIATE Oil wick 1
32 [101530005 TAHPRIERET Set screw 1
1 11418003 It ER S Hook asm 1

11418004 I HBHES (BHH Hook asm (H) 1
34 10118003 Ly Bobbin 1
35 11218504 Vol Bobbin case asm 1
45 10112016 HERRTENITA Finger postioner 1

10112032 BEAREAIH (BHH) Finger postioner (H) 1
37 116511005 RETSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
38 101511012 |E§i]'SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 2
39 113514020 IKHSM11/G4"X4O L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6 1




5. E#94H4/Feed Mechanism Components

FE NO| AFMHE  Part NO B PartName TR Description #&  Number
1 11405015 (BIEELET Reverse feed connecting rod 1
2 11426021 (EIERHEATSS Connecting rod pin 1
3 11329020 F4EE5 Snap ring 5 1
4 101511005 R5TSMI/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6
5 11401015 kAT e Feed regulator 1
6 11403043 ERPET SR E Feed regulator bushing 1
7 101511023 125TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 2
8 13826005 AT ERIREE Feed regulator stud 1
9 10122016 ERRETIZETOZE Rubber ring 1
10 13811008 EERLE Fixing dial plate 1
13811013 BEEER (Bk. H-M) Fixing dial plate (H & H-M) 1
11 H05018 GB/T896-198614/13.5 Snap ring 3.5 1
12 13811009 IRERRE Dial plate button 1
13 [13827002 REAEE Spring 1
14 [13812010 LERRfIA Upper limit patch 1
15 |101511004 PREATINEIRETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
16 |1381100700 trERnEHE Dial knob asm 1
17 13811007 lassangal Dial knob 1
18 [13811020 IRERIEHES R Cover plate 1
19 101511022 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
20 10126011 A AR Feed rocker crank pin 1
21 10104002 peg it Feed rocker shaft crank 1
22 101511016 RETSM3/16"%x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 3
23 [114022002 iR Rubber plug 2
o4 400091 GERRERT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
13805002 EEHET (B8 H-M) Rocker shaft connecting rod (H & H-M) 1
25 10126006 EEREFT Connecting rod pin 1
26 400093 FATHEMT Connecting rod 1
27 101516003 ATFIEFTAM AR SM9/32"%x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
28 |10104004 IR TS HEE Feed driving shaft crank 1
29 101520005 ATFEFHMARET SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
30 13803021 EEEHhEE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
31 13822003 {BERIMOZE Rubber ring 1
32 13802010 fEEese St Reverse feed shaft 1
33 13803020 (s hhE Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1
34 13822056 R Mid bushing oil seal 1
35 302665 FEEIRTF (I83) Reverse feed lever asm 1
36 13831055 [EEESES Reverse feed lever 1
37 $10035 RETM5 L=8 Screw M5 L=8 1
38 138510010 12ETM5 L=8 Screw M5 L=8 1
39 114022001 HEE Seal Ring 2
40 |14022008 ehmETLE Plug 2
41 14003002 SRS E Axle sleeve 2
42 1142200800 R Oil seal 2
43 14002002 ke L Feed driving shaft 1
44 14002003 ek Feed rocker shaft 1
45 101515002 RETSM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
46 10108003 R Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
47 10403015 HE Bushing 2
48 H03001 GB/T894.1-1986#% Snap ring 15 2
5 10104003 fizE s ] Driving shaft crank 1
10804003 AFXIRIA (ERD Driving shaft crank (H) 1
50 1138NS30004 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
51 |10128003 FIRRRIRETEE Washer 1
52 |14022003 ERHERTFLE Spout plug 1
53 11380700300 M (FRER) Feed bar asm 1
54 10401007 FoReY Feed bar pin 1
55 480095 FLRRE Feed bar bed 1
56 101511025 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
57 470060 oFLR Feed bar 1
13814005 ST Feed dog 1
58 (11314001 RIS (2R Feed dog (H) 1
11414002 BEEF (H-M) Feed dog (H-M) 1
59 101511018 RETSM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
60 101515010 1RETSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
61 |10126009 ERHERNIREEERS Left pin 1
62 10126007 SHEREFTES Connecting pin 2
63 11412022 EREIERNR Feed short shaking plate 2
13809007 EREIERIR (B8l H-M) Feed short shaking plate (H & H-M) 2
64 13809008 EEHIZEEIR Feed long shaking plate 2
65 11380100900 ERHERNIREES SR Feed shaking plate bed components 1
66 10126010 ERHERIREEG Right pin 1
67 113514010 RETSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
68 11427011 kAT Spring 1
69  [11321005 HE Tube 11M
70 13812081 FIEEEER Fixed plate 1
71 |13827006 BRI Spring 1
72 |14022015 aELE Spout plug 1
73 1140402700 (B AR AR Feed reverse crank asm. 1
74 S01102 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
75 114516004 |§§§SM11/64"X40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
76 114530007 |E§$]'SM11/64><40 L=7.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=7.5 1
77 [11329020 @15 Snap ring 5 1




B
9 =
21 22
20 2L 25
— )40
1" — @,A )

37 38 39 40 O

i3
g—%

6. tN&EE MY /Thread Trimmer Components

BFE NO| LAFM#HE  Part NO 2 PartName TR Description #8  Number
1 114517001 125TM3 L=8.5 Screw M3 L=8.5 3
2 14112005 TILRENR Knife bracket press component 1
3 14119002 HHENENT] knife 1

14119005 WBEET) (B knife (H) 1

4 1410700200 BT SRE Knife bracket 1

5 113517002 B25TSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 3

6 131501002 125TSM11/64" x40 L=4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4 1

7 14119001 SEENT] Knife 1

8 14107001 BT Knife bracket 1

9 114516004 12RFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1

10 [14112001 [pzs Needle guard patch 1
1 201511009 B25TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
12 113520001 JEFFIZETSM11/64"x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1
13 114112013 AT Connecting rod 1
14 141520002 B RRSIHAARETSM11/64 x40 Screw SM11/64"x40 1
15 14104003 BULERRR Crank 1
16 $10007 125TM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 1
17 S05004 |Q§§TM5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
18 11322001 IRBHEIRLEENER Crank driver stopper block 1
19 14104001 BULLHERE Crank 1
20 [11327001 G Spring 1
21 [11230004 147855 Plug 1
22 11230005 ERERIRET Pin 2
23 [14130001 127845 Plug 1
24 14103003 BISihE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
25 11503005 IRGHEIAREHT E Crank drive shaft bushing 1
26 113514020 125TSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
27 11322002 A Spring cover 1
28 [11327002 g Spring 1
29 14104002 B Crank shaft 1
30 1400400100 BULRIRTNZBILE Thread trimmer drive asm 1
31 101514001 B2ETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
32 [11324001 B Roolling pin 1
33 1138NS16007 |E§SM11/64“X40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
34 116514005 B25TSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
35  [11309030 ST Push rod 2
36 11310004 [l Cam 1
11310011 08 (ERD Cam (H) 1

37 [14002004 IEIREH Shaft 1
38 H05013 GB/T896-198614E6 Snap ring 6 1
39 10112003 SHTRRIEIPIR Cunter weight protecting 1
40 11322003 RN A Solenoid cushion rubber 1
41 N01005 2REM4 Nut M4 2
42 W02018 GB/T97.1-1985v84.5 Washer 4.5 2
43 11309001 Vlis3zt s 3] Solenoid pin 1
44 1401200200 IR ERR BT ZRR Bracket 1
45 $17002 125TM6 L=10 Screw M6 L=10 2
46 [14127003 EENE Spring 1
47 14012001 TIERATAT Tangent lever 1
48 H03015 GB/T894.1K858 Ring 8 1
49 10112003 SHTHIRIPHR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
50 112516006 B2RFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
51 113822005 ERRE SRR Solenoid cushion rubber 1
52 1413003400 BULERRY SRR Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1
53 10112022 TR AEMETER Tube press plate 1
54 101511026 125TSM15/64" x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
55 14022013 [7L.=85 Spout plug 8.5 1

30
3
37
@
3 4D

3h
3

O —1 ONUT U O _—




7. £34:38¢48(%/ Bobbin Components

FS NO| L3S BIR PartName TR Description #&  Number
1 1413104900 SekERAN Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 'W02863 GB/T 9334 Washer 4 1
4 'W01142 GB/T 97.1% Washer 4 1
5 14113002 RSN Pressure line control board 1
6 14112020 B Washer 1
7 13812110 TR Regulating plate 1
8 13827013 THEENE Reset spring 1
9 1411000300 Sek Rt Winding cam asm. 1
10 11329020 FOES Ring 5 2
1 1141NS10001 125TSM9/64x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64x40 L=11 1
12 W02865 GB/T 9335 EHE3 Washer 3 1
13 14111004 o5z Winding wheel 1
14 001110 ORYE25x7 O ring 25x7 1
15 S04090 BRETM2 L=4 Screw M2 L=4 1
16 14119003 E59] Secant cutter 1
17 113831003 SRR Winding gasket 1
18 113831002 SRR E The main seat 1
19 10127061 SARhE Drag spring 2
20  [14127060 e Spring 1
21 14102003 s ma] Principal axis 1
22 1410510600 LCURERETR Bobbin connecting rod asm 1
23 14111006 LETES Driven wheel 1
24 NO07008 IRFFSMI/64" x40 Nut SM9/64" x40 1
25 S09103 125TM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
26 11422062 aEaE Washer 1
27 114511003 $R5TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
28 S10009 125TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
29 11435013 SRERERIREE Driving wheel 1
30 1411300600 JEeTeLLEs Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
31 141516019 N EEIERG Thread tension nut 1
32 11427006 INTELRIREE Spring 1
33 14112015 Lt Thread tension disk 2
34 11413022 B2 A0E57 Thread tension guide plate 1
35 112513004 SeABET Screw 1
36 114516001 BREFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1

A ale ey £LE ShedeEXEE 4




39
Y]
L 43
g: b
I led
2
2= 15
- L6
| |
| - 4
— 48
- 49
8. jilig. jmEieiMLA/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components
FE NO| TS  Part NO B PartName FHEHAR Description #&E  Number
1 11211004 SHE Oil sight window
2 10122019 SHEOFE Rubber ring
3 14121001 i Main shaft oil tube
4 112530005 SHERIERZE Oil pump connecting stud
5 11329010 FOE10 Snap ring 10
6 10121001 ThmAthE Hook driving shaft oil tube
i 10112020 THERZEER Oil pump installing base
8 W03002 e Spring washer
9 209512001 BR5TSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5
10 10103022 SHRTE Oil pump bushing

11 101530007

HEERIEETM7X0.75 L=5

Plunger Screw M7X0.75 L=5

12 10127013

HEE

Plunger spring

alalalalalwlalalalw|=al=al=]a]alalalal=]=]=]=]|=]=

13 10122018 [E) R Plunger
14 10120001 SRR Oil pump
15 S04093 125TM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6
16 10111003 SHEMES Oil pump impeller
17 10112021 SHEMHEIER Oil pump impeller cover
18 10111007 R Lubricating oil pump cover
19 101530006 257ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10
50 1012000100 SHEREMF Lubricating oil pump component

113820001 SHEREF(-N) Lubricating oil pump component(-N)
21 |wo02004 GB/T93-19873M6 Spring Washer M6
22 10136001 HHEEESL Rubber joint
23 116530003 BRETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5
24 14021003 SESHE Aluminum tubing 1
25 14021001 HE Tubing 0.395M
26 14036004 AL Qil nozzle 1
27 14036002 [E3FhmE Oil nozzle 2
28 30129007 THE-RE Oil pipe clamp spring 1
29 10123010 Sz Oil wick 2
30 14036003 {5 Oil nozzle 1
31 14022011 O Rubber ring 1
32 140530001 SHEATIRETMSX0.5 Oil volume adjusting screw M5x0.5 1
33 10127015 [ElhEsSE QOil felt clamp 1
34 10123006 [Ep:EEES Oil felt felt 1
35 101511004 BRETSM3/16"%x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
36 10112023 EihESxE Oil tube clamp 1
37 10121007 (Bl Oil return tube component 1
38 10121008 [E):=] Oil return tube 1
39 11412200200 SHER Buoy 1
40 13811015 SHE Oil window 1
41 14112007 pugs 7] Thread tension guide plate 1
42 1383000300 SHERNEES B Oil measuring device 1
43 140516001 IREFM10 Nut M10 1
44 14028001 Elis) Washer 1
45 14012006 SHEAREE B EER Pull spring fixing plate 1
46 14011004 CHERNIETS Shell 1
47 14002005 SEE Guide pillar 1
48 14003002-01 ZF Float 1
49 [H05040 FOME Ring 1
50 20429001 HE-EE Oil pipe clamp spring 4

R e Rk S S




9. BIThiEIERIFFX. RERHEERIAH/Automatic Reverse Feed Components

FS NO| 2\EM4+E  Part NO AR PartName TR Description #E  Number

1 101511004 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7

5 1383004700 WFFFEEF Auto reverse feed switch asm
11413002900 NUFFRABEE(-N) Auto reverse feed switch asm (-N)

3 116530003 #25TSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5

4 W02004 GB/T93-198754#M6 Spring washer M6

5 11628005 AT X EIEIRET B Washer

6 1383003400 BhfEEk Bk Auto reverse feed solenoid

7 11326005 HF Pin

8 113829001 RO 1.5 Cotter pin

9 11322040 SRR Rubber plunger

10 11328031 By Washer

11 |HO5014 GB/T896-1986FF IH4E 12 Snap ring 12

12 [11227006 BRI Plunger spring

13 13812034 B ERERHERT Auto reverse feed connecting rod

14 141516014

BRIEREIREISM11/64" x40

Nut SM11/64"x40

15 141520004

BRIFAZIREISM11/64" x40

Hinge Screw SM11/64" x40

16 112516007 FRIRIIZEISM1/4" x 28 Nut SM1/4"x28

17 14104005 BEEHERER R Auto reverse feed crank

18 112520001 BRIRIIZETSM1/4" x 28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28
19 114112024 BEaERERHAT Auto reverse feed pull shaft
20 1138NS12001 BRI S 8857 Screw

21 113811004 =Yz Cable band

22 1413003300 e LEE R kB Thread trimmer solenoid asm.
23 14112002 KSLSL R kS 4R Bracket

24 101511026 1R5TSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9
25 |No1005 B Nut M4

26 113822005 EXE] Rubber ring

27 112516006 IREFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40

28 'W02002 GB/T93-1987 #EHE4 Washer 4

29 14126001 4B SL R R TR Pin

30 [14105001 kST Rod

31 14127001 SRIAE Lower sensor

32 |141520001 XL ARET Hinge Screw

33 141520003 RHRET Hinge Screw

34 14105002 HENIERT Rod

JEY [P (R () (Y R Y (Y Y PO FNCY) () (PP (O UG G UG UG Y Y PO R (PG (PG U G Y Y Y O (PN () (Y ()

10 (-NE€HR)

10. > BT/ No Bird's Nest Components (1)

FS NO| 23#5  Part NO B PartName TR Description #E  Number
1 1401200300 QAN Wire laying device asm
2 14411003 25 Shell
3 1403003500 PREREBRL SRR Dial the line electromagnet components
4V PRECFBRIER Dial the line electromagnet
5 14022026 HREZH Rubber mat
6 14028020 i - Buffer gasket
7 1401200400 AT LRAM (STRKE) Hook bracket asm (including suction nozzle)
8 14022027 IREZ R Rubber pad
9 101511001 JRERIBETSM3/16"x28 L=9 After throwing a screw SM3/16"x28 L=9
10 1401200700 PREGEBR SRS ZRA Dial the line electromagnet stent components
11 [s15010 SRETEGIEM3 L=6 Screw asm M3 L=6
12 [S15011 SRETEGHMS L=8 Screw asm M3 L=8
13 140516008 PRERAETIIRIMAIBRISM3/16"x28 Dial the line shaft drive plate a nut SM3/16"x2
14 14026004 RERAETNEE Dial the line drive pin
15 14008001 BEE The sliding sleeve
16 140520021 REGEATAMAARETSMI/64" x40 Dial the line connecting rod shaft screw SM9/4
17 [14027020 ShgsE Reset spring
18 14003008 SE Reset the bushing
19 14012024 REAETNIR Dial the line drive board

20 140516007

IREGEFHRIRESMI/64"x40

Dial the line connecting rod shaft nut SM9/64"

21 140520020 PREAETIIRIMAABRETSM3/16"x28 Dial the line drive board shaft screw SM3/16"]
22 14012021 ERSZE Tablet bracket

23 'W01099 VB 3 Wwasher 3

24 S17885 1R5TM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6

25 NO08004 12RM3 Nut M3

26 N06013 TRICIZR3 Knurl nut M3

27 14013011 ER Tablet

28 14013010 BER Sliding tablet

29 14022025 1R Rubber ring

30 14011005 IR0 Suction nozzle

31 S17886 125TM3 L=16 Screw M3 L=16

32 14012020 PR Dial the line connecting rod

1141NS20002

IREEFTAIRETSMI/64" x40

Dial the line connecting rod shaft Screw SM9/64"x

alalalalalalalalalalnal=m=]a]alalal==mu|=|v]al o] ==]=]=




10. L5 5i%EH/ No Bird's Nest Components (2)

FS NO| X85S Part NO BiR PartName A Description #&  Number
34 N01050 S2RFM3 Nut M3 1
35 14012023 PREEIRENIERT Line drive connecting rod 1
36 S05973 IRETM3 L=14 Screw M3 L=14 1
37 14002008 DR Line drive shaft 1
38 NO01110 Nut M8 1
39 W02018 Spring washer 4x0.8 1
40 W01098 Washer 5x1 2
41 11329020 Open ring 5 1
42 14013009 Wire hook 1
43 14011007 RN EE B s Suction device adapter 1




11

11. iR, BSRERSBE/0il Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

FS NO| AEM4S  Part NO BFR PartName TR Description #HE  Number
1 114101010 SHE Qil reservoir 1
2 14022001 HiiisaEagey Seal 1
3 H05012 FFOHEB4(EF) Snap ring 4 1
4 40128013 B 6.2x13x1 Washer 6.2x13x1 2
5 14327002 TRigaEEE Knee lifter push rod Spring 1
6 11211005 B#ERRILE Cable band 1
7 114111012 TRIELRIF Knee lifter push rod 1
8 114122009 TRIERAFIE Knee lifter push rod hat 1
9 101511023 R5TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
10 10131001 ARk Qil reservoir magnet 1
11 1401202700 A ERI A R RA Lifting foot bidirectional crank asm. 1
12 10112027 A ERI A R Knee lifter crank 1
13 [14027016 W RHRHEE Knee lifter spring 1
14 H05010 F4EE9 Snap ring 9 1
15 [1400200100 AR Knee lifter shaft 1
16 S07020 12£TM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
17 101516004 |§§§M6 Nut M6 2
18 101512002 |§§%]'M6 L=24.5 Screw M6 L=24.5 1
19 S05240 |ﬁiTM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 4
20 20528014 e g Ring 1
21 301511015 |E§%]'SM3/8“X28 L=13 Screw SM3/8"x28 L=13 1
22 113511004 |ﬁi]'M4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
23 [114112021 |regEiR Wire clamp 1

12 3 b5 i
12 ® |
|
b 1 8 ‘
|
|
{ [ﬁ [
LI |
(i {
! é |
]! |
(ARE [
|
|
1 40 {
39
1 S |
|
|
y J

12. H1Lffi8#/Machine Head Accessories

FS NO| 84S Part NO BFR PartName TR Description #HE  Number
1 1011203100 HSLEREETER Hinge component 2
2 14022022 HSLEEHY Die cushion 2
3 10131004 1247] (/1) Screw driver (small ) 1
4 10131003 |E§2_£Jj () Screw driver (medium) 1
5 20731047 12447]) (K) Screw driver (large) 1
6 10122060 WS RE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
7 14022023 L7 Le Nose support 2
8 101530010 HLEREIEEET  (P19) Head connecting rubber cushion (P19) 2
9 115011003 ML Machine head rest pin 1

13817001 H5tDBx 1#14 Needle DBx1#14 4
10 10117002 HEHDPx5#21 (=H) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 4

10117001 HEDBx1#14 (-N) Needle DBx1#14 (-N) 4
1 20131039 =R Funnel 1
12 10118003 L) Bobbin 2
13 1141NS30001 HALEREREEET  (P25) Head connecting rubber cushion (P25) 4
14 1381101200 SHEEEY QOiler component 1
15 114131001 ES Dust cover 1
16 (14011001 HEFEREM Disk tray 1
17 1383100300 LR ZRYR Thread stand asm. 1
18 20131019 CRIEAF TR IR R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
19 'W01047 HEMS Washer M5 2
20 S04050 RETMS L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
21 N01034 IREFMS Nut M5 4
22 |13831022 EEEI ST Spool rest arm upper 1
23 10113011 S4B (W) Thread guide ring 2
24 10113010 JUE (41) Thread guide ring 2
25 13831019 CRZRAT BT Spool rest rod upper 1
26 13831021 LRl Spool rest rod joint 1
27 13831020 IR Spool rest rod lower 1
28 10122106 R Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
29 'W01052 HBEM16 ‘Washer M16 2
30 N02008 IRFM16 Nut M16 1
31 S04051 |ﬂ§%]'M5 L=315 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
32 NO1034 REFMS5 Nut M5 2
33 W03002 Spring washer M5 2
34 13831023 Spool rest arm lower 1
35 13831024 Spool rest 2
36 20131010 Spool rest cushion 2
37 20131006 Spool pin 2
38 13831025 Spool retainer 2
39 14019001 FEM7IE (-NER) Presser foot blade (-N) 1
40 101530014 R5TM4 L=20 Wood screw M4 L=20 6
41 [11431038 FOEH Butter 0.003Kg
42 11411029 L Syringe 1

\i —
NN BIRAT
NTTAELINL

EHHEBEERS
ATt (Address of Company) :
FERFTESMN IR =RREAERR10085
NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
fR%R( Zip Code ): 318000
EIPIEEEB(Domestic Trade Department):
EBIEH(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
ER#EES (International Trade Department):
EBIR(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
FAX): - -881777.
BRS¢k 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com
BRIEER, BARBITEM, LSk,
You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.
HHA: 2020.12




	A5-W 零件手册-2020-12
	A5-W 零件手册-2020-121
	A5-W 零件手册-2020-122
	A5-W 零件手册-2020-124
	A5-W 零件手册-2020-125
	A5-W 零件手册-2020-126
	A5-W 零件手册-2020-127
	A5-W 零件手册-2020-128
	A5-W 零件手册-2020-129
	A5-W 零件手册-2020-1210
	A5-W 零件手册-2020-1211

